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38551.1.1 County(ies): Montgomery       Page 1 of 2

Project Type: Date:

Phone: Phone:

Email: Email:

County(ies):

CAMA County?

Design/Future: Existing:

Surrounding Land Use:    Undeveloped, rural0.11

2000

0.33Project Built-Upon Area (ac.)

Proposed Project Existing Site

Project Length (lin. Miles or feet):        

Buffer Rules in Effect

Project Description

None

No

None

NCDWQ Surface Water Classification for Primary Receiving Water

303(d) Impairments:

River Basin(s):  

Primary Receiving Water:       

Water Supply IV (WS-IV)

Other Stream Classification: 

Mulkey Engineers & Consultants 

City/Town:

919-858-1873

Hydraulics Unit Address:

Mount Gilead

919-707-6713

Montgomery

ac.

General Project Narrative: This project involves replacing a 2 lane bridge with a timber deck with asphalt wearing surface.  The existing bridge allows water to sheet flow off the deck and directly into the 

stream.  The replacement structure is a reinforced double barrel box culvert with grassy fill slopes for treatment and the proposed ditches from the roadway typical tie into the 

existing ditches way outside the limits of the culvert but within the project limits.  In addition a phase construction plan will involves building double barrel box culvert with 

impervious dike upstream and downstream along with a temporary construction pipe to allow for phasing.  These impervious dikes will allow for effluent to be pumped to a 

stilling basin.  It is the intent of the project to remove the old bridge and construct the proposed double barrel box culvert using current construction practices for removal and 

construction.  The permanent stream impacts are 95 feet while the temporary stream impacts are 78 feet.  No wetlands are present and there for no wetland impacts are 

anticipated.

Typical Cross Section Description:  

     

References 

1310

0.47

Average Daily Traffic (veh/hr/day):

ac.

North Carolina Department of Transportation

Highway Stormwater Program

    STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN

    FOR LINEAR ROADWAY PROJECTS

Bill Zerman

Bridge Replacement

Raleigh, NC 27610

General Project Information

Address: 6750 Tryon Road

1020 Birch Ridge Road Cary, NC 27518

Class CA

Project/TIP No.:

NCDOT Contact:

Project No.: 38551.1.1

Contractor / Designer:

bzerman@ncdot.gov

Yadkin-Pee Dee

dduffield@mulkeyinc.com

2 Lane shoulder section with paved shoulders 2 Lane Shoulder section 

N/A

NCDWQ Stream Index No.:

Supplemental:  

Class BPrimary:  

Richland Creek
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Sheet 

No. Station

Energy Dissipator 

Type Riprap Type

Drainage Area

(ac)

Q10

(cfs)

V10

(fps)

              STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN

              FOR LINEAR ROADWAY PROJECTS

Have minimum design criteria, as presented in the NCDOT Best Management Practices Toolbox (2008), NCDOT Standard Details, or FHWA 

HEC-14 (July 2006), been met and verified, as applicable?  If No, provide further explanantion of why design criteria was not met.

Additional Comments

16+42 Lt. Riprap Apron / Pad

Project/TIP No.:

Riprap Apron / Pad

Class 'B'

16+15 Rt 2.3

Ditch4 0.1 1.30.06

Pipe/Structure 

Dimensions

(in)

Ditch

Conveyance Structure

4

North Carolina Department of Transportation

Highway Stormwater Program

0.40Class 'B' 1.3

Preformed Scour Holes and Energy Dissipators

* Refer to the NCDOT Best Management Practices Toolbox, Version 1 (March 2008), NCDOT Standard Details, the Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) Hydraulic Engineering Circular No. 14 (HEC-14), 

Third Edition, Hydraulic Design of Energy Dissipators for Culverts and Channels (July 2006), as applicable, for design guidance and criteria.

YES NO
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Hand Existing Existing 

Permanent Temp. Excavation Mechanized Clearing Permanent   Temp.   Channel Channel Natural 

Site Station Structure Fill In Fill In in Clearing in SW SW Impacts Impacts Stream

No. (From/To) Size / Type Wetlands Wetlands  Wetlands in Wetlands  Wetlands impacts impacts Permanent Temp. Design

(ac) (ac) (ac) (ac) (ac) (ac) (ac) (ft) (ft) (ft)

2@12'x9' RCBC 0.02 0.02 52 53

Bank Stabilization 0.01 66

TOTALS: 0.04 0.02 118 53

ATN Revised  3/31/05 SHEET                  6/4/2014

WBS - 38551.1.1      (B-4780)

                                                                     WETLAND PERMIT IMPACT SUMMARY

SURFACE WATER IMPACTSWETLAND IMPACTS

 
From 14+85 to 15+20

MONTGOMERY COUNTY

NC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
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LENGTH STRUCTURE TIP PROJECT B-4780 = 0.005 MILES

TOTAL LENGTH OF TIP PROJECT B-4780 = 0.114 MILES

THIS PROJECT IS NOT WITHIN ANY MUNICIPAL BOUNDARIES.

CLEARING ON THIS PROJECT SHALL BE PERFORMED TO THE LIMITS ESTABLISHED BY METHOD III.

See Sheet 1-B For Conventional Symbols

4

-L- STA. 14+95.00
-L- STA. 15+19.00

-L- SR 1111 (LILLY’S BRIDGE ROAD)

RICHLAND CREEK

RICHLAND CREEK

BEGIN CULVERT
END CULVERT

TO NC 731

CONVENTIONAL  PLAN SHEET SYMBOLS

JULY 21, 2015

DANIEL W. GARDNER, JR., PE 

JAMES A. SPEER, PE

MONTGOMERY COUNTY

BRIDGE NO. 22 ON SR 1111 (LILLY’S BRIDGE ROAD)

OVER RICHLAND CREEK

                                        

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, AND CULVERT.
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Existing Edge of Pavement
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S

Building

y

y

VEGETATION:

Single Tree X

Y

Vineyard

Single Shrub

Hedge

Woods Line

Orchard

Vineyard

RAILROADS:

Standard Gauge

RR Signal Milepost

Switch

RR Abandoned

RR Dismantled

S

FLOW

Designated U/G Power Line (S.U.E.*)

Designated U/G Fiber Optics Cable (S.U.E.*)

Designated U/G Water Line (S.U.E.*)

Designated U/G TV Cable (S.U.E.*)

Designated U/G Gas Line (S.U.E.*)

U/G Test Hole (S.U.E.*)

*S.U.E. = Subsurface Utility Engineering

WLB

EIP

B

ECM

CONC HW

CB

CSX TRANSPORTATION

MILEPOST 35

SWITCH

Cemetery

EXISTING STRUCTURES:

Parcel / Sequence Number

E

AATUR

End of Information E.O.I.

Note: Not to Scale
SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

1-B  B-4780 

Abandoned According to Utility Records

WLB

EAB

EPB

R
W

R
W

R
W

C
A

E

TDE

PDE

PUE

S

P

P

T

T

TC

TC

T FO

T FO

W

W

TV

TV

TV FO

TV FO

G

G

SS

FSS

FSS

?UTL

Jurisdictional Stream JS

0
4
/
1
6
/
1
1

Buffer Zone 1

Buffer Zone 2

BZ 1

BZ 2

Wetland

Proposed Permanent Easement with

Iron Pin and Cap Marker

Proposed Temporary Utility Easement TUE

  Iron Pin and Cap Marker

Proposed Right of Way Line with

DUEProposed Permanent Drainage /  Utility Easement

AUEProposed Aerial Utility Easement

CRProposed Curb Ramp

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

CONVENTIONAL  PLAN SHEET SYMBOLS

Underground Storage Tank, Approx. Loc.

Geoenvironmental Boring

UST

Known Soil Contamination: Area or Site

Potential Soil Contamination: Area or Site

  Concrete or Granite R/W Marker

Proposed Right of Way Line with

C
A  Concrete C/A Marker

Proposed Control of Access Line with
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RICHMOND CREEK

SR 1111  LILLYS BRIDGE RD 24’ PAVED ROADWAY

-L-
TO MOUNT GILEAD

TO ALBEMARLE

LOCALIZED PROJECT COORDINATES
-L- STA. 12+00.00 BEGIN TIP PROJECT B-4780

E = 1680178.8320
N = 548824.3120

LOCALIZED PROJECT COORDINATES
NCDOT BASELINE STATION "BL-101"

N = 548653.2260
E = 1680283.8900

LOCALIZED PROJECT COORDINATES

E = 1679911.6738
N = 549361.5266
-L- STA. 18+00.00 END TIP PROJECT B-4780

LOCALIZED PROJECT COORDINATES
NCDOT BASELINE STATION "BL-102"

N = 549112.1870
E = 1680018.0580

> INDICATES GEODETIC CONTROL MONUMENTS USED OR SET FOR HORIZONTAL PROJECT CONTROL

BY THE NCDOT LOCATION AND SURVEYS UNIT.

PROJECT CONTROL ESTABLISHED USING GLOBAL POSITIONING SYSTEM.

NOTES:

1.    THE CONTROL DATA FOR THIS PROJECT CAN BE FOUND ELECTRONICALLY BY SELECTING

PROJECT CONTROL DATA AT:

THE FILES TO BE FOUND ARE AS FOLLOWS:

SITE CALIBRATION INFORMATION HAS NOT BEEN PROVIDED FOR THIS PROJECT. IF FURTHER

INFORMATION IS NEEDED, PLEASE CONTACT THE LOCATION AND SURVEYS UNIT.

NETWORK ESTABLISHED FROM NGS ONLINE POSITIONING SERVICE (OPUS)

HTTPS://CONNECT.NCDOT.GOV/RESOURCES/LOCATION/

>

>

>

LOCALIZED PROJECT COORDINATES
NCDOT BASELINE STATION "BL-103"

N = 549610.4070
E = 1679824.2630

DATUM DESCRIPTION

THE LOCALIZED COORDINATE SYSTEM DEVELOPED FOR THIS PROJECT

IS BASED ON THE STATE PLANE COORDINATES ESTABLISHED BY

NCDOT FOR MONUMENT "B4780-1"

NORTHING:  546982.4100(ft)  EASTING:  1680398.8900(ft)

ELEVATION:  312.070(ft)

THE AVERAGE COMBINED GRID FACTOR USED ON THIS PROJECT

(GROUND TO GRID) IS:  0.9998620950

THE N.C.  LAMBERT GRID BEARING AND

LOCALIZED HORIZONTAL GROUND DISTANCE FROM

"B4780-1" TO -L-  STATION 12+00.00 IS

N 6°48’46.9" W   1855.00’

ALL LINEAR DIMENSIONS ARE LOCALIZED HORIZONTAL DISTANCES

VERTICAL DATUM USED IS NAVD 88

B4780_LS_CONTROL.TXT

103                    BL-103      549610.4070     1679824.2630           296.88      OUTSIDE PROJECT LIMITS                 

102                    BL-102      549112.1870     1680018.0580           287.86         15+29.41         14.53 LT

101                    BL-101      548653.2260     1680283.8900           301.16      OUTSIDE PROJECT LIMITS                 

------------ ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ----------------

    POINT          DESC.           NORTH             EAST          ELEVATION           L STATION       OFFSET

BL

****************************************

RR-SPIKE IN BASE OF 8IN ELM TREE

L STATION 15+36.00 118 LEFT

N 549071      E 1679923

BM1       ELEVATION = 281.66

****************************************

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.
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Location and Surveys

NOTE: DRAWING NOT TO SCALE

SURVEY CONTROL SHEET B-4780
B-4780

ELEV=281.66’

118’ LEFT

-L- STA 15+36

BM1

WITH NAD 83/CORS96 STATE PLANE GRID COORDINATES OF

Permanent Easement Rebar

ALIGN STATION OFFSET NORTH EAST
L 14+75.00 30.00 549083.5421 1680082.2673

L 14+75.00 60.00 549097.0013 1680109.0787

L 15+40.00 60.00 549155.0926 1680079.9170

L 15+40.00 30.00 549141.6334 1680053.1057

L 14+75.00 -30.00 549056.6237 1680028.6445

L 14+75.00 -60.00 549043.1645 1680001.8332

L 15+30.00 -60.00 549092.3187 1679977.1579

L 15+30.00 -30.00 549105.7779 1680003.9693

L 12+50.00 -60.00 548842.0792 1680102.7772

L 12+25.00 -30.00 548833.1956 1680140.8046

L 15+30.00 -50.00 549096.8051 1679986.0951

L 15+50.00 -50.00 549114.6793 1679977.1223

L 17+50.00 -45.00 549297.0197 1679892.1419

L 18+00.00 -30.00 549348.8444 1679884.4863

L

TYPE STATION NORTH EAST
POT 10+00.00 548645.5695 1680268.5600

PC 16+80.46 549253.7052 1679963.2782

PT 17+62.90 549327.9010 1679927.3593

PC 18+03.16 549364.3904 1679910.3380

PT 20+24.41 549575.2966 1679845.9080

POT 20+62.22 549612.6485 1679840.0140

PRELIMINARY

1-C



CL

4:1

USE TYPICAL SECTION NO. 1

GRADE TO THIS LINE

POINT

-L-

TYPICAL SECTION NO. 1  

2:1
.08 .08

24’

6’

9’ W/GR

6’

9’ W/GR

VAR. 2:1 TO 3:1

8’

EXISTING GROUND

EXISTING GROUND

12’ 12’

4’

FDPS

4’

FDPS

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTIONDO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

ROADWAY DESIGN
ENGINEER ENGINEER

2B-4780

PAVEMENT DESIGN
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-L- STA. 12+00.00 TO STA. 12+50.00CL

4:1

GRADE TO THIS LINE

GRADE

POINT

-L-

2:1
.08 .02 .02 .08

24’

6’

9’ W/GR

6’

9’ W/GR

8"

8’

EXISTING GROUND

EXISTING GROUND

12’ 12’

4’

FDPS

4’

FDPS

.02.02

-L- STA. 13+75.00 TO STA. 16+50.00

TYPICAL SECTION NO. 2  USE TYPICAL SECTION NO. 2

CROWN

-L- STA. 16+50.00 TO STA. 18+00.00

GRADE TO THIS LINE

EXIST. EXIST.EXIST. EXIST.

C1 C1

T TE1E1

C2 C2

8" 8"

C2 C2

E1E1T T

U U

*SEE X-SEC.

*-L- STA. 12+50.00 TO STA. 13+75.00

W*

MIN.

3"
MIN.

3"

Detail Showing Method of Wedging

C SURVEY L

C1

E2
C3 C3 C1

E2

U U

EXISTING

VAR. 2:1 TO 3:1

NOTE: 1) SR 1111 (LILLY’S BRIDGE ROAD) IS A STATE DESIGNATED SANDHILLS 

BICYCLE ROUTE.

2) SEE PAVEMENT MARKING PLANS FOR LANE WIDTH TRANSITIONS.

PAVEMENT SCHEDULE

AT AN AVERAGE RATE OF 168 LBS. PER SQ. YD.
C1

PROP. APPROX. 1�" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B,

C2
PROP. APPROX. 3" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B,

AT AN AVERAGE RATE OF 168 LBS. PER SQ. YD. IN EACH OF TWO LAYERS.

T EARTH MATERIAL.

NOTE: PAVEMENT EDGE SLOPES ARE 1:1 UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE.

U EXISTING PAVEMENT.

PROP. APPROX. 5" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0B, AT

AN AVERAGE RATE OF 570 LBS. PER SQ. YD. 

C3

PROP. VAR. DEPTH ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B,

AT AN AVERAGE RATE OF 112 LBS. PER SQ. YD. PER 1" DEPTH TO BE

PLACED IN LAYERS NOT TO EXCEED 2" IN DEPTH.

E1

E2 AT AN AVERAGE RATE OF 114 LBS. PER SQ. YD. PER 1" DEPTH TO BE

PROP. VAR. DEPTH ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0B,

PLACED IN LAYERS NOT LESS THAN 3" OR GREATER THAN 5�" IN DEPTH.

W VAR. DEPTH ASPHALT PAVEMENT (SEE STANDARD WEDGING DETAIL).



EST 5 SY GF

EST 1 TONS

CLASS B RIPRAP

KEY IN 1.0’
KEY IN 1.0’FABRIC

W/ GEOTECH
RIP RAP
CLASS ’I’

KEY IN 1.0’KEY IN 1.0’FABRIC
W/ GEOTECH
RIP RAP
CLASS ’I’

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.
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DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS

SEE SHEETS C-1 THRU C-?? FOR CULVERT PLANS
SEE SHEET 5 FOR -L- PROFILE.

 -L- STA. 17+50 TO STA. 18+00 LT. & RT.
 -L- STA. 12+00 TO STA. 12+50 LT. & RT.

TRANSITION PAVED SHOULDER TO EXISTINGNOTE 2:

NOTE 1: WEDGE EXISTING PAVEMENT FROM -L- STA. 12+50 TO STA. 13+75 LT. 

CROSS-SLOPE AT -L- STA. 13+75 LT. (BEGIN GRADE).

TO ELIMINATE EXCESSIVE CROSS-SLOPE AND TO MATCH THE 0.02

60.00’ (LT.)

+50.00 -L-

30.00’ (LT.)

+25.00 -L-

50.00’ (LT.)

+50.00 -L-
45.00’ (LT.)

+50.00 -L-

30.00’ (LT.)

+00.00 -L-

30.00’ (RT.)

+30.00 -L-
40.00’ (RT.)

+75.00 -L-

50.00’ (RT.)

+00.00 -L-

35.00’ (RT.)

+00.00 -L-

30.00’ (RT.)

+00.00 -L-

63.00’ (RT.)

+50.00 -L-

63.00’ (RT.)

+25.00 -L-

1

2

3

4

60.00’ (LT.)

50.00’ (LT.)

30.00’ (LT.)

+30.00 -L-

2

66.00’ (LT.)

60.00’ (LT.)

+83.00 -L-

80.00’ (LT.)

+10.00 -L-

60.00’ (LT.)

30.00’ (LT.)

+75.00 -L-

80.00’ (LT.)

+62.00 -L-

80.00’ (LT.)

+30.00 -L-

60.00’ (LT.)

+50.00 -L-

80.00’ (RT.)

+75.00 -L-

80.00’ (RT.)

+40.00 -L-

60.00’ (RT.)

30.00’ (RT.)

+75.00 -L-

60.00’ (RT.)

50.00’ (RT.)

+55.00 -L-

60.00’ (RT.)

30.00’ (RT.)

+40.00 -L-

60.00’ (RT.)

43.00’ (RT.)

+70.00 -L-
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PI Sta 17+21.68

D

L = 82.44’

T = 41.22’

R = 2,864.79’

PI Sta 19+14.51

D

L = 221.25’

T = 111.35’

R = 790.29’

-L-

8:1

8:1

GRAU-350

GRAU-350

GRAU-350

GRAU-350

4’ PS

4’ PS

2
4
’

2
4
’

-L- STA. 18+00.00 END STATE PROJECT B-4780

-L- STA. 12+00.00 BEGIN STATE PROJECT B-4780

-L- STA. 15+19.00
END CULVERT

N
C .0

1

.0
0

.0
2
.0

1

.0
2

.0
3

.0
2

.0
2

20’

TYP.
INC.

+
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5
.0

0

20’

TYP.
INC.

+
3
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0

.0
2
.0

2

N
C

.0
0
.0

2

.0
1
.0

2

REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE

-L- STA. 13+75.00
BEGIN GRADE

-L- STA. 16+50.00
END GRADE

.0
2

.0
2

.0
2

.0
2

.0
2

E
X
.

E
X
.

E
X
.

E
X
.

E
X
.

E
X
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E
X
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-L- STA. 14+95.00
BEGIN CULVERT

-BL-101   

-BL-102   

-BL-103   

18
" R

C
P

OCTOBER 1, 2012

FROM FIELD OBSERVATION

ELEV=285.23’

HIGH WATER MARK

TO NC 73

TO NC 731

WOODS

WOODS

WOODS

WOODS

WOODS

WOODS

EXISTING R/W

EXISTING R/W

6
0
.0

0
’

8" PLASTIC 8" PLASTIC

8" DI   UNDER CREEK

T
T

12" PVC
12" PVC

RICHLAND CREEK
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"CP&L 209-I  EL247.39’  1959"
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’

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

S 29°56’24" W

6.63’
WOODS

EIP

PROGRESS ENERGY

GUS SCHAD
DB 242  PG 99

PC C  SLIDE 7-C

PC C  SLIDE 68-D

PROGRESS ENERGY

DB 709  PG 54

A & C ENTERPRISES, INC.

PB 5  PG 11

PB 7  PG 3

DB 79  PG 149

DB 79  PG 149

EIP

EIP

N 29°37’09" E

21.16’

N
 
4
8
°0

7
’3

2
" E

15
3
.9

1’

S
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8
°0

9
’3

1" W

8
4
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1’

S
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°5
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3
" W
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5
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6
’

S 04°01’15" W
164.28’

DB 503  PG 331

TODD & JAMES SCHAD

DB 723  PG 901

PC E  SLIDE 20A

EIP
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9
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8
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2
" E
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6
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’
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4
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" E
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S 12°00’50" E107.78’
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0
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W
9
9
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7
’

EIP

EIP

W/ PAVED DECK

WOOD & STEEL BRIDGE

BRIDGE NO. 22

SR 1111  LILLYS BRIDGE RD

24’ PAVED ROADWAY

35.94’
+38.78

3
6
.0

7
’

+
3
9
.0

1

3
0
.0

6
’

+
0
1.8

1

32.79’

+94.00

ELEV=281.66’

SEE SHEET 1-C

BM1

JORDAN TIMBERLANDS, INC.

1.5’

2
:1

1.5’

2
:1

0’ TO 5’
VARIES

IMPROVEMENT
CHANNEL

0’ TO 8’
VARIES

IMPROVEMENT
CHANNEL

INLET TYPICAL

(LEFT TO RIGHT LOOKING DOWNSTREAM)
NOT TO SCALE

EST TONS CLASS ’I’= 13 TONS

DDE= 19 CY
EST FILTER FABRIC= 27 SY

OUTLET TYPICAL

1.5’

2
:1

1.5’

2
:1

0’ TO 5’
VARIES

IMPROVEMENT
CHANNEL

0’ TO 8’
VARIES

IMPROVEMENT
CHANNEL

(LEFT TO RIGHT LOOKING DOWNSTREAM)
NOT TO SCALE

EST FILTER FABRIC= 37 SY

EST TONS CLASS ’I’= 17.5 TONS

DDE= 40 CY

CLASS B RIPRAP

EST 1 TONS

EST 5 SY GF

CLASS I RIPRAP

SEE CULVERT REPORT FOR 

INLET AND OUTLET DETAILS 
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NWS = 278.1’

(SHOWN @ INLET FACE)
2 @ 12’X9’ RCBC

BURIED 1.0’ BELOW STREAM BED

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
PRELIMINARY PLANS
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HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER
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SEE SHEET 4 FOR PLAN VIEW

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

230

240

250

260

270

280

290

300

310

230

240

250

260

270

280

290

300

310

PI = 15+04.00

EL = 287.77’

VC = 250’

BEGIN GRADE -L- STA. 13+75.00

INCLUDES 1.50" RESURFACING
ELEV. = 288.92’

END GRADE -L- STA. 16+50.00

INCLUDES 1.50" RESURFACING
ELEV. = 289.93’

K = 105 (DS > 50 MPH)

END RESURFACING -L- STA. 18+00.00

ELEV. = 292.05’
BEGIN RESURFACING -L- STA. 12+00.00
ELEV. = 293.23’

-L-

RR SPIKE IN BASE OF 8" ELM TREE
L STATION 15+36 118’ LEFT
N 549071 E 1679923
BM1   ELEVATION = 281.66’

DESIGN DISCHARGE

DESIGN FREQUENCY

BASE DISCHARGE

CFS

YRS

YRS

BASE FREQUENCY

OVERTOPPING ELEVATION

OVERTOPPING FREQUENCY

OVERTOPPING DISCHARGE CFS

CFS

YRS

FT

FT

FT

DESIGN HW ELEVATION

BASE HW ELEVATION

CULVERT HYDRAULIC DATA

= 1000    

= 25 

= 282.3   

= 1500    

= 100

= 283.87  

= 2800    

= >500 

= 288.5   

(-)0.8915% (+)1.4795%
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PROJ. REFERENCE NO. SHEET NO.0

290 290

295 295

300 300

285 285
11+50.00

285 285

290 290

295 295

11+75.00

280 280

285 285

290 290

295 295

12+00.00

280 280

285 285

290 290

295 295

300 300

12+25.00

280 280

285 285

290 290

295 295

12+50.00
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